in consideration for the amendments to the Prior Certificate of Designations, the Company has agreed to pay Investor a fee (the “Fee”) of three percent (3%) of the original purchase price of $20 per Share of each of the Shares. The Fee thus equals One Million, Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (US$1,950,000). The Company will pay (i) the Fee and (ii) all accrued and unpaid dividends on shares of Series A-1 Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock and Series A-2 Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock (the “Unpaid Dividends”), which is the amount equal to $648,000 on and as of the date hereof, by subtracting the total amount of the Fee and the Unpaid Dividends from the Purchase Price that